


1~r

'



INDIANA II MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY
P. O. BOX 18

BO WL IN G G RE EN STAT!ON
NEW YORK, N. Y. 10004

Pay 21,]979:
AEP:NRC:00195

Donald C. Cook Nuclear Plant Uni.'t Nos. 1 8 2
Docket Nos. 50-315 and 50-316
License'Nos DPR-58 and DPR-.74

Mr. Harold R. Denton,Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulati'on
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi'ssion
Washington, O,C, 20555

Dear Mr. Oenton:

This letter serves to indicate our acceptance of Amendment No. 9

to our Indemnity Agreement No. B-61 reflecting the changes to 10'FR
Part 140, "Financial Protection Requi'rements and Indemnity Agreements."

Following instructions of your staff; we are returning one signed
copy of the amendment to our Indemnity Agreement which was transmitted
to us attached to Mr. Jerome Saltzman's letter of May 1, 1979.

Very truly yours,

JED;em

Sworn an/ subsorrbed to before me
thi.s3/> day of May, 1979 i11

New York County, New York

ohn E. Dolan
ice President

otary Pub, 1
GIIEGCi1Y I'I. GIIRICAH

Ho'. ry Public. State ot Hevr YorR
Ho. 31-4643431

Guaiified in Hew York County ~t,
Commission Evplres March 30,19.'yrp

t
Sr l

qg05390$ 64 '





Mr. Harold R. Denton, Di'rector «2» AEP:NRC:00195

cc: R. C. Callen
G. Charnoff
D. V. Shaller-Bri.'dgman
R. W. Jurgensen
J. Saltzman -NRC





~g ABACI

~4 "o
Op

O
O

p'+ gg
+a*++

Docket Nos. 50-315
50-316

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-61

AMENDMENT NO. 9

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-61, between Indiana
and Michigan Power Company and Indiana and Michigan Electric Company
and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated May 26, 1972, as amended, is
hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $ 1,000,000

$ 110,000,000

$ 125,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., May 26, 1972, to
12 midnight, October 24, 1974,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., October 25, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
inclusive)



$ 140,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

$160,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Antitrust 5 Indem ty Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted Ma 21 , 1979

By
INDI A g- MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY

Accepted Ma 21 , 1979

By
INDIA g . MICHIGAN ELECTRIC COMPANY

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection.


